Maximum Gross Weight
According to the Directive 96/53/EC for selected European countries:

Country

Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
Croatia
Czech Rep
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland
Ireland

Italy

Latvia
Lichtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Macedonia
Romania
Slovak Rep
Slovenia
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey
United Kingdom

Weight per
non-drive/drive axle
10/11,5

10/12
10/11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5

10/10-11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5

13/13
10/11,5
7-10/13
10/11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5

12/12
10/11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5

10/12
10/11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5
10/11,5

LORRIES
2 axles/3 axles

18/26
19/26
18/26
18/24
18/26
18/24-26
18/26
18/26
19/26
18/26
19/26
18/25
18/26
18/26
18/26
18/26
18/26
18/26
19/26
18/25
21,5/33
19/26
18/26
19/26
18/26
18/26
18/26
18/26
18/26
18/26
18/26
18/25-26
18/26

ROAD TRAINS
4 axles/5 axles +

36/40
39/44
36/40
36/40
36/44
38/42-48
36/40
36/40
38/40
36/40
33/40
30/40
36/40
36/44
40/44
40/40
36/40
36/40
44/44
36/40
40/50
37/42
36/40
37/40
36/40
36/40
36/40
36/40
36/40
36/44-60
36/40
36/40
36/40

ARTICULATED
VEHICLES

40
44
40
40

42-48

42-48
40

42-48
40
40
40
40
44
44
44
40
40

40-44
44
40
50
44
40
40
40
40
40
40

42-44

48-60
40

40-44

40-44



